
 

Duplin/Sampson UCC 

Memo 

To: Duplin/Sampson/Bladen/Columbus UCC Members 

From: Aundria Grady 

 Secretary 
 E-mail:  agrady@stmc.net 
 Phone: 910-564-7859 
 

Date: 8/5/2017 

Re: Duplin/Sampson/Bladen/Columbus UCC Breakfast/Seminar 

 
The Duplin/Sampson/Bladen/Columbus UCC Contractor Breakfast/Seminar was held on 
March 15, 2017.  The breakfast was held at “Ted’s Charcoal Steakhouse” in Clinton, NC. 
The speakers for the event were Jeff Vreugdenhil – City of Clinton Public Works & Utilities Director; 
NCDOT Representative – Don Frazier and Joseph Andrews with Star Communications.  These 
gentlemen spoke on the damages that were incurred in each of their respective areas from Hurricane 
Matthew.  The speakers did an outstanding job. 
 
We would like to thank Century Link for donating the grand prize, a $100.00 gift card.  We also would 
like to thank the other Utilities for donating gift cards and door prizes and NC811 and Star 
Communications for taking care of the meal.   
 
There were 50 in attendance.  Everyone seemed to enjoy the meal and the information that was 
shared. 
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UCC ATTENDEES

NAME COMPANY PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

Howard Corey NC811 336-317-5999 howard@nc811.org

Wayne Hall CenturyLink 910-797-7847 ernest.w.hall@centurylink.com

Linda Scharf Byers Piedmont NG 919-705-5042 linda.scharf@duke-energy.com

Johnny Eason Star Communications 910-564-7878 jeason@stmc.net

Roscoe Bennett Star Communications 910-249-3564 rbennett@stmc.net

Art Yankasky FCEMC 910-872-7105 artyankasky@fcemc.org

James Staton Underground Const 910-570-7975

Jeff Lies Piedmont NG 919-920-6591 Jeffrey.lies@piedmontng.com

Douglas Beale Piedmont NG 919-920-7740 michael.beale@piedmontng.com

Derrick Kennedy NCDOT - Duplin

Ray Sanderson NCDOT    910-296-8703 lrsanderson@ncdot.gov

Ernie Stanley Star Communications 910-249-3563 estanley@stmc.net

Andrew Smith South River EMC 910-237-3169 asmith@sremc.com

Randy Jacobs Star Communications 910-385-7618 rjacobs@stmc.net

Joseph Andrews Star Communications 910-990-0932 jandrews@stmc.net

Anthony Raynor Four County EMC 910-876-4181 anthonyraynor@fcemc.com

Mickey Wilson Underground Const 910-260-1190

Jackie Tatum Underground Const 910-385-8094 tatum78.jt@gmail.com

Carlton Cashwell Town of Calypso 910-290-2688

Dennis Guy NCDOT - Duplin 910-478-7390

Derek Buescher NCDOT - Duplin 910-581-3044

Jeff Grady NCDOT - Duplin 910-271-0746

Pete Faircloth Star Communications

Randy Jones Star Communications

Lee Sessoms Underground Const

Russell Byrd City of Clinton

Jeff Vreugdenhil City of Clinton

Don Frazier NCDOT - Clinton

Chris Starling NCDOT - Clinton

Keith Jackson NCDOT - Clinton 910-592-1434 jkjackson@ncdot.gov

Wayne Rich Four County EMC 910-289-0308 waynerich@fcemc.com

John Peede NCDOT - CLinton 910-592-6174

Millard Owen Owen Surveying 910-990-2909 millardowen@intrstar.net

Kellon Raynor Four County EMC 910-289-9115

Billy Brewington Star Communications 910-385-7619

Greg Tatum Star Communications 910-990-5813

Dustin Smith NCDOT - Clinton 910-385-7398

C Cannady NCDOT - Clinton 910-385-8726

Randy McLamb South River EMC 919-820-7114

Felix Maldonado Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030

Eleuterio Rodriguez Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030

Juan Hairr Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030
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Michael Maldonado Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030

Toler Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030

Ray Tanner Underground Const

Aundria Grady Star Communications 910-564-7859 agrady@stmc.net

Raymond Smith Underground Const 910-874-6241

James Smith Underground Const 910-874-6241

Ray Herring Star Communications

Cou (rest cant get) Terry Spell Mech 910-525-4030
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Duplin/Sampson/Bladen/Columbus

Damage 

Prevention 

Breakfast

The first day of spring 

is March 20th, 2017



www.nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html

Get the toolkit and help us promote safe digging month.



www.nc811.org/safe-digging-month.html

National Safe Digging Month Toolkit

• Social media infographics and campaign messages

• The 5 steps to safe digging (graphics)

• NSDM proclamation template: So cities and counties can officially 

make the proclamation! Reach out to your mayors and county 

commissioners.

• Generic Press Release articles

• Safe digging videos on our YouTube channel

• NSDM, Fire Station Marquee Challenge and Safe Digging Partner 

graphics with HTML code

• "Can You Dig It?" game graphic HTML code: 

Game starts each year on April 1 at safedigging.me.



Damage Contact

When a utility is 

damaged, know who 

to contact in your 

area with the 

Damage Contact 

section of the app.





811 Partners with Lowe’s

We have exciting news! 

811 and Lowe’s have collaborated 

to share the Call Before You Dig 

message on their tree wraps. Visit 

any Lowe’s  store nationwide at 

1,840 locations.

#811Lowes

1.5 Million tree wraps



811 Partners with Lowe’s


